

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 73 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 693 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 73 OF 2024**

Mr. Sopan Dhondiba Talekar ... Appellant
Versus
Mr. Tanaji Dhondiba Pawar ... Respondent

Mr. Jahaan Dastur i/by N. V. Vechalekar & Co. for the Appellant.
Mr. Rohit Gangawane for Respondents No.1 to 5.

CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 24 JANUARY 2024

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the appellant assures the Court that he will remove all the office objections within two weeks from today.

2. The learned counsel for respondent seeks time to file a reply affidavit. The reply affidavit shall be filed within a period of three weeks from today with an advance copy to be served on the other side.

3. Stand over to 4 March 2024.

R. N. LADDHA, J.