

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.73 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.73 OF 2024

Mr Sopan Dhondiba Talekar & Anr. ...Appellants/Applicants

vs.

Mr Tanaji Dhondiba Pawar & Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr NV Vechalekar, for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

....

Coram : R.N. Laddha, J.

Date : 9 May 2024

P.C. :

. Despite granting circulation, the learned Counsel for the appellants, seeks an adjournment. At his request, stand over to **20 June 2024**.

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)