

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.73 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2024**

Sopan Dhondiba Talekar ... Appellant
V/s.
Tanaji Dhondiba Pawar ... Respondent

Ms. S. Mhatre i/by M.V. Vechlekar & Co. for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 6TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the Advocate appearing for the Advocate on record, who states that the Advocate on record is facing certain personal difficulties, list the matter on 10th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)